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Date
10/6/2018

10/11/2018
10/15/2018

10/20/2018
10/21/2018
11/4/2018

GELL Calendar Spring 2019

Event

WHSBLA General Meeting
GELL Board Meeting - October
WHSBLA Grant Requests Due

USL CEP Level 1 (Men, Women) 3 hr clinic
USL CEP Level 2 (Men, Women) 7 hr clinic
Daylight Savings Ends

Time
11:00a - 1:00p
7:00p - 9:00p

1:00p - 4:00p
9:00a - 4:00p
2:00 AM

Location
SPU Demaray Hall
LWRC : Sammamish Room

Starfire, Tukwila
Starfire, Tukwila
Gain 1 hour of daylight in evening

11/15/2018
11/15/2018
11/22/2018
11/30-12/2/2018
12/13/2018
12/25/2018
1/1/2019
1/16/2019
1/16/2019
1/11-1/13/2019
1/20/2019
1/24/2019
1/26/2019
1/26/2019

1/26/2019
1/27/2019
2/3/2019
2/4/2019
2/5/2019
2/6/2019
2/9/2019
2/9/2019
2/9/2019
2/10/2019
2/12/2019
2/13/2019
2/14/2019
2/14/2019
2/16/2019
2/16/2019
2/16/2019
2/18/2019
2/23/2019
2/23/2019
2/24/2019

2/25/2019
3/1/2019
2/24/2019
3/2/2019
3/9/2019

Sun
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Tue
Wed
Thu
Thu

Mon
Fri

WHSBLA HS Team Declarations and Blackout Dates Due
GELL Board Meeting - November

Thanksgiving

US Lacrosse Convention (West Region)

GELL Board Meeting - December

Christmas

New Years Day

GELL Final Team Declarations Due

GELL Scheduling Constraints Due

US Lacrosse Convention (LaxCon)

USL CEP Level 1 (Men, Women) 3 hr clinic

GELL Board Meeting - January (Distribute HTG Stickers)
WHSBLA Mandatory Coaches Meeting, Packets & Team Fees Due
WHSBLA Boys Lacrosse Coaching Clinic

USL CEP Level 1 (Men, Women) 3 hr clinic

WALOA New/Returning Referee Training 1 of 1: Boys HS Game
Super Bowl LIl (52)

GELL Schedule Built

GELL Home Game Dates Distributed

GELL Invoices Sent Out to Programs

USL CEP Level 1 (Men, Women) 3 hr clinic

GELL Mandatory Youth Coaches Meeting

GELL Scorekeeper Training

GELL Home Game Time & Location Due Back

GELL Team Fees Due

GELL Final Schedule Uploaded into System

WALOA Referee Assignments Begin: Boys Youth Game
GELL Coach Contact Info Due

WALOA Referee Training 1 of 4: Boys Youth Game
USL CEP Level 1 (Men, Women) 3 hr clinic

GELL: Official Spring Season Begin Date

Presidents Day

GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88)

WALOA Referee Training 2 of 4: MS Mashup Games
WALOA Referee Training 3 of 4: Boys Youth Game

WHSBLA: Start of Season - First Contact with HS Coaches
WHSBLA: Home Game Referee Fees Due

WALOA Referee Training 4 of 4: Boys Youth Game

First Games for GELL-56, GELL-77, GELL-78, GELL-88
First Games for GELL-34

7:00p - 9:00p

7:00p - 9:00p

thd

7:00p - 9:00p
11:00a - 1:00p
2:00p - 5:00p

1:00p - 4:00p
11:00a - 2:00p

1:00p - 4:00p
9:30a - 12:00p
1:00p -2:30p

3:30p - 5:00p
thd

10:00a - 4:00p
3:30p - 5:00p

8:00a - 10:00a

LWRC : Sammamish Room

Las Vegas, NV
LWRC : Sammamish Room

Philadelphia, PA

North Sound, Everett Hosting
LWRC : Sammamish Room
SPU Otto Miller Hall

SPU

SPU Wallace Field
SPU Bertona Hall

CANCELLED due to weather
Conference Call - see GELL homepage
Conference Call - see GELL homepage

Sammamish Library
South Sound, Auburn Hosting
Start of player limit to 1 lacrosse team

Kirkland Lacrosse Center
Sammamish Library

Pine Lake MS

3/10/2019

3/23/2019

3/24-4/5/2019
4/8-4/12/2019
4/8-4/12/2019
4/8-4/12/2019
4/8-4/12/2019
4/8-4/12/2019
4/8-4/12/2019
4/8-4/12/2019

Daylight Savings Begins

Sat First Games for GELL-K2

Spring Break: Overlake

Spring Break: Lake Washington SD
Spring Break: Bellevue SD

Spring Break: Issaquah SD

Spring Break: Mercer Island SD
Spring Break: Northshore SD
Spring Break: Riverview SD

Spring Break: Snoqualmie Valley SD

Lose 1 hour of daylight in evening

Overlake

Eastlake, Juanita, Lake Washington, Redmond
Bellevue, Newport, Sammamish, Interlake
Issaquah, Liberty, Skyline

Mercer Island

Bothell, Inglemoor, North Creek, Woodinville
Cedarcrest

Mount Si



[2/6/2019]

5/7/2019
5/8/2019
5/9/2019
5/11/2019
5/12/2019
5/14/2019

5/17/2019
5/18/2019
5/18/2019
5/22/2019
5/25/2019
5/25/2019
5/27/2019
5/27/2019

6/1/2019
6/8/2019

GELL Calendar Spring 2019

GELL-78, GELL-88 Mid-Week Evening Game Possible

GELL-78, GELL-88 Mid-Week Evening Game Possible

GELL-78, GELL-88 Mid-Week Evening Game Possible

Last Regular Season Games: GELL-78, GELL-88

GELL-78, GELL-88 League Standings Updated

WSLA: HS Semi Final Games Starfire, Tukwila

WSLA: HS Championship Game and Future Champions Event Starfire, Tukwila

Last Regular Season Games: GELL-34, GELL-56, and GELL-77

GELL-88 Quarter-Finals (top 8 teams) Location determined by Home teams
GELL-88 Semi-Finals (top 4 teams) Location determined by Home teams
GELL 56 Honor, 78 Honor, 78 Championship Starfire, Tukwila

WHSBLA: HS Championship Games Starfire, Tukwila
Memorial Day
GELL: Official Spring Season End Date End of player limit to 1 lacrosse team
WSLA: End of Season Jamboree - Youth Starfire, Tukwila

WSLA: Spring Membership Meeting SPU




