GELL Calendar Spring 2019

	D 11	Б.	E		1
	Date	Day	Event WUSDIA Congress Magazing	Time	Location
	10/6/2018 10/11/2018	Sat Thu	WHSBLA General Meeting GELL Reard Meeting October	11:00a - 1:00p 7:00p - 9:00p	SPU Demaray Hall LWRC : Sammamish Room
	10/11/2018		GELL Board Meeting - October WHSBLA Grant Requests Due	7:00p - 9:00p	LWKC : Sammamish Room
	10/13/2018	Mon Sat	WSLA Fall Membership Meeting	10:00a - 1:00p	SPU Otto Miller Hall Rm 109
	10/20/2018	Sat	USL CEP Level 1 (Men, Women) 3 hr clinic	1:00p - 4:00p	Starfire, Tukwila
	10/21/2018	Sun	USL CEP Level 2 (Men, Women) 7 hr clinic	9:00a - 4:00p	Starfire, Tukwila
	11/4/2018	Sun	Daylight Savings Ends	2:00 AM	Gain 1 hour of daylight in evening
	11/15/2018	Thu	WHSBLA HS Team Declarations and Blackout Dates Due	2.007.00	Jan I nour of daying it in evening
	11/15/2018	Thu	GELL Board Meeting - November	7:00p - 9:00p	LWRC : Sammamish Room
	11/22/2018	Thu	Thanksgiving		
11/	/30-12/2/2018		US Lacrosse Convention (West Region)		Las Vegas, NV
	12/13/2018	Thu	GELL Board Meeting - December	7:00p - 9:00p	LWRC : Sammamish Room
	12/25/2018	Tue	Christmas		
	1/1/2019	Tue	New Years Day		
	1/16/2019	Wed	GELL Final Team Declarations Due		
	1/16/2019	Wed	GELL Scheduling Constraints Due		
1/	/11-1/13/2019		US Lacrosse Convention (LaxCon)		Philadelphia, PA
	1/20/2019	Sun	USL CEP Level 1 (Men, Women) 3 hr clinic	tbd	North Sound, Everett Hosting
	1/24/2019	Thu	GELL Board Meeting - January (Distribute HTG Stickers)	7:00p - 9:00p	LWRC : Sammamish Room
	1/26/2019	Sat	WHSBLA Mandatory Coaches Meeting, Packets & Team Fees Due	11:00a - 1:00p	SPU Otto Miller Hall
	1/26/2019	Sat	WHSBLA Boys Lacrosse Coaching Clinic	2:00p - 5:00p	SPU
	1/26/2019	Sat	WSLA Winter Membership Meeting - Youth	9:00a - 10:30a	SPU Otto Miller Hall Rm 109
	1/26/2019	Sat	WSLA Winter Membership Meeting - HS		SPU Otto Miller Hall Rm 109
	1/26/2019	Sat	CPR/First Aid Class	1:00p - 4:00p	SPU Otto Miller Halll, Room 127
	1/26/2019	Sat	USL CEP Level 1 (Men, Women) 3 hr clinic	1:00p - 4:00p	SPU Wallace Field
	1/27/2019	Sun	WALOA New/Returning Referee Training 1 of 1: Boys HS Game	11:00a - 2:00p	SPU Bertona Hall
	2/3/2019 2/4/2019	Sun	Super Bowl LII (52) GELL Schedule Built		
	2/5/2019	Tue	GELL Home Game Dates Distributed		
	2/6/2019	Wed	GELL Invoices Sent Out to Programs		
	2/9/2019	Sat	USL CEP Level 1 (Men, Women) 3 hr clinic	1:00p - 4:00p	CANCELLED due to weather
	2/9/2019	Sat	GELL Mandatory Youth Coaches Meeting	9:30a - 12:00p	Conference Call - see GELL homepage
	2/9/2019	Sat	GELL Scorekeeper Training	1:00p -2:30p	Conference Call - see GELL homepage
	2/10/2019	Sun	GELL Home Game Time & Location Due Back		
	2/12/2019	Tue	GELL Team Fees Due		
	2/13/2019	Wed	GELL Final Schedule Uploaded into System		
	2/14/2019	Thu	WALOA Referee Assignments Begin: Boys Youth Game		
	2/14/2019	Thu	GELL Coach Contact Info Due		
	2/16/2019	Sat	WALOA Referee Training 1 of 4: Boys Youth Game	3:30p - 5:00p	Sammamish Library
	2/16/2019	Sat	USL CEP Level 1 (Men, Women) 3 hr clinic	tbd	South Sound, Auburn Hosting
	2/16/2019	Sat	GELL: Official Spring Season Begin Date		Start of player limit to 1 lacrosse team
	2/18/2019	Mon			
	2/23/2019		Presidents Day		
		Sat	GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88)		
	2/23/2019	Sat	GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88) WALOA Referee Training 2 of 4: MS Mashup Games	10:00a - 4:00p	Kirkland Lacrosse Center
	2/24/2019	Sat Sun	GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88) WALOA Referee Training 2 of 4: MS Mashup Games WALOA Referee Training 3 of 4: Boys Youth Game	10:00a - 4:00p 3:30p - 5:00p	Kirkland Lacrosse Center Sammamish Library
	2/24/2019 2/25/2019	Sat Sun Mon	GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88) WALOA Referee Training 2 of 4: MS Mashup Games WALOA Referee Training 3 of 4: Boys Youth Game WLSA Start of Season		
	2/24/2019 2/25/2019 2/25/2019	Sat Sun Mon Mon	GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88) WALOA Referee Training 2 of 4: MS Mashup Games WALOA Referee Training 3 of 4: Boys Youth Game WLSA Start of Season WHSBLA: Start of Season - First Contact with HS Coaches		
_	2/24/2019 2/25/2019 2/25/2019 3/1/2019	Sat Sun Mon Mon Fri	GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88) WALOA Referee Training 2 of 4: MS Mashup Games WALOA Referee Training 3 of 4: Boys Youth Game WLSA Start of Season WHSBLA: Start of Season - First Contact with HS Coaches WHSBLA: Home Game Referee Fees Due	3:30p - 5:00p	Sammamish Library
	2/24/2019 2/25/2019 2/25/2019 3/1/2019 2/24/2019	Sat Sun Mon Mon Fri Sun	GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88) WALOA Referee Training 2 of 4: MS Mashup Games WALOA Referee Training 3 of 4: Boys Youth Game WLSA Start of Season WHSBLA: Start of Season - First Contact with HS Coaches WHSBLA: Home Game Referee Fees Due WALOA Referee Training 4 of 4: Boys Youth Game		
	2/24/2019 2/25/2019 2/25/2019 3/1/2019 2/24/2019 3/2/2019	Sat Sun Mon Mon Fri Sun Sat	GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88) WALOA Referee Training 2 of 4: MS Mashup Games WALOA Referee Training 3 of 4: Boys Youth Game WLSA Start of Season WHSBLA: Start of Season - First Contact with HS Coaches WHSBLA: Home Game Referee Fees Due WALOA Referee Training 4 of 4: Boys Youth Game First Games for GELL-56, GELL-77, GELL-78, GELL-88	3:30p - 5:00p	Sammamish Library
	2/24/2019 2/25/2019 2/25/2019 3/1/2019 2/24/2019 3/2/2019 3/9/2019	Sat Sun Mon Mon Fri Sun Sat Sat	GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88) WALOA Referee Training 2 of 4: MS Mashup Games WALOA Referee Training 3 of 4: Boys Youth Game WLSA Start of Season WHSBLA: Start of Season - First Contact with HS Coaches WHSBLA: Home Game Referee Fees Due WALOA Referee Training 4 of 4: Boys Youth Game First Games for GELL-56, GELL-77, GELL-78, GELL-88 First Games for GELL-34	3:30p - 5:00p 8:00a - 10:00a	Sammamish Library Pine Lake MS
	2/24/2019 2/25/2019 2/25/2019 3/1/2019 2/24/2019 3/2/2019	Sat Sun Mon Mon Fri Sun Sat	GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88) WALOA Referee Training 2 of 4: MS Mashup Games WALOA Referee Training 3 of 4: Boys Youth Game WLSA Start of Season WHSBLA: Start of Season - First Contact with HS Coaches WHSBLA: Home Game Referee Fees Due WALOA Referee Training 4 of 4: Boys Youth Game First Games for GELL-56, GELL-77, GELL-78, GELL-88 First Games for GELL-34 Daylight Savings Begins	3:30p - 5:00p	Sammamish Library
	2/24/2019 2/25/2019 2/25/2019 3/1/2019 2/24/2019 3/2/2019 3/9/2019 3/10/2019	Sat Sun Mon Mon Fri Sun Sat Sat Sun	GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88) WALOA Referee Training 2 of 4: MS Mashup Games WALOA Referee Training 3 of 4: Boys Youth Game WLSA Start of Season WHSBLA: Start of Season - First Contact with HS Coaches WHSBLA: Home Game Referee Fees Due WALOA Referee Training 4 of 4: Boys Youth Game First Games for GELL-56, GELL-77, GELL-78, GELL-88 First Games for GELL-34	3:30p - 5:00p 8:00a - 10:00a	Sammamish Library Pine Lake MS
	2/24/2019 2/25/2019 2/25/2019 3/1/2019 2/24/2019 3/2/2019 3/9/2019 3/10/2019 3/11/2019	Sat Sun Mon Fri Sun Sat Sat Sun Mon	GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88) WALOA Referee Training 2 of 4: MS Mashup Games WALOA Referee Training 3 of 4: Boys Youth Game WLSA Start of Season WHSBLA: Start of Season - First Contact with HS Coaches WHSBLA: Home Game Referee Fees Due WALOA Referee Training 4 of 4: Boys Youth Game First Games for GELL-56, GELL-77, GELL-78, GELL-88 First Games for GELL-34 Daylight Savings Begins WSLA Varsity Games Begin and U11 Schedule Published	3:30p - 5:00p 8:00a - 10:00a	Sammamish Library Pine Lake MS
	2/24/2019 2/25/2019 2/25/2019 3/1/2019 2/24/2019 3/2/2019 3/9/2019 3/10/2019 3/11/2019	Sat Sun Mon Fri Sun Sat Sat Sun Mon Sat	GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88) WALOA Referee Training 2 of 4: MS Mashup Games WALOA Referee Training 3 of 4: Boys Youth Game WLSA Start of Season WHSBLA: Start of Season - First Contact with HS Coaches WHSBLA: Home Game Referee Fees Due WALOA Referee Training 4 of 4: Boys Youth Game First Games for GELL-56, GELL-77, GELL-78, GELL-88 First Games for GELL-34 Daylight Savings Begins WSLA Varsity Games Begin and U11 Schedule Published First Games for GELL-K2	3:30p - 5:00p 8:00a - 10:00a	Sammamish Library Pine Lake MS
	2/24/2019 2/25/2019 2/25/2019 3/1/2019 2/24/2019 3/2/2019 3/9/2019 3/10/2019 3/11/2019 3/23/2019	Sat Sun Mon Fri Sun Sat Sat Sun Mon Sat Sat	GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88) WALOA Referee Training 2 of 4: MS Mashup Games WALOA Referee Training 3 of 4: Boys Youth Game WLSA Start of Season WHSBLA: Start of Season - First Contact with HS Coaches WHSBLA: Home Game Referee Fees Due WALOA Referee Training 4 of 4: Boys Youth Game First Games for GELL-56, GELL-77, GELL-78, GELL-88 First Games for GELL-34 Daylight Savings Begins WSLA Varsity Games Begin and U11 Schedule Published First Games for GELL-K2 WSLA JV Games Begin	3:30p - 5:00p 8:00a - 10:00a	Sammamish Library Pine Lake MS
	2/24/2019 2/25/2019 2/25/2019 3/1/2019 2/24/2019 3/2/2019 3/9/2019 3/10/2019 3/11/2019 3/23/2019	Sat Sun Mon Fri Sun Sat Sat Sun Mon Sat Sat	GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88) WALOA Referee Training 2 of 4: MS Mashup Games WALOA Referee Training 3 of 4: Boys Youth Game WLSA Start of Season WHSBLA: Start of Season - First Contact with HS Coaches WHSBLA: Home Game Referee Fees Due WALOA Referee Training 4 of 4: Boys Youth Game First Games for GELL-56, GELL-77, GELL-78, GELL-88 First Games for GELL-34 Daylight Savings Begins WSLA Varsity Games Begin and U11 Schedule Published First Games for GELL-K2 WSLA JV Games Begin WSLA Start of regular season youth games: U11, U13, & U15	3:30p - 5:00p 8:00a - 10:00a	Pine Lake MS Lose 1 hour of daylight in evening
2	2/24/2019 2/25/2019 3/1/2019 3/2/24/2019 3/2/2019 3/9/2019 3/10/2019 3/11/2019 3/23/2019 3/24/2019 3/24-4/5/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019	Sat Sun Mon Fri Sun Sat Sat Sun Mon Sat Sat	GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88) WALOA Referee Training 2 of 4: MS Mashup Games WALOA Referee Training 3 of 4: Boys Youth Game WLSA Start of Season WHSBLA: Start of Season - First Contact with HS Coaches WHSBLA: Home Game Referee Fees Due WALOA Referee Training 4 of 4: Boys Youth Game First Games for GELL-56, GELL-77, GELL-78, GELL-88 First Games for GELL-34 Daylight Savings Begins WSLA Varsity Games Begin and U11 Schedule Published First Games for GELL-K2 WSLA JV Games Begin WSLA Start of regular season youth games: U11, U13, & U15 Spring Break: Overlake Spring Break: Lake Washington SD Spring Break: Bellevue SD	3:30p - 5:00p 8:00a - 10:00a	Pine Lake MS Lose 1 hour of daylight in evening Overlake
2	2/24/2019 2/25/2019 3/1/2019 3/2/24/2019 3/2/2019 3/9/2019 3/10/2019 3/11/2019 3/23/2019 3/24/2019 3/24-4/5/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019	Sat Sun Mon Fri Sun Sat Sat Sun Mon Sat Sat	GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88) WALOA Referee Training 2 of 4: MS Mashup Games WALOA Referee Training 3 of 4: Boys Youth Game WLSA Start of Season WHSBLA: Start of Season - First Contact with HS Coaches WHSBLA: Home Game Referee Fees Due WALOA Referee Training 4 of 4: Boys Youth Game First Games for GELL-56, GELL-77, GELL-78, GELL-88 First Games for GELL-34 Daylight Savings Begins WSLA Varsity Games Begin and U11 Schedule Published First Games for GELL-K2 WSLA JV Games Begin WSLA Start of regular season youth games: U11, U13, & U15 Spring Break: Overlake Spring Break: Lake Washington SD Spring Break: Issaquah SD	3:30p - 5:00p 8:00a - 10:00a	Pine Lake MS Lose 1 hour of daylight in evening Overlake Eastlake, Juanita, Lake Washington, Redmond Bellevue, Newport, Sammamish, Interlake Issaquah, Liberty, Skyline
2	2/24/2019 2/25/2019 3/1/2019 3/2/2019 3/2/2019 3/9/2019 3/10/2019 3/11/2019 3/23/2019 3/24/2019 3/24-4/5/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019	Sat Sun Mon Fri Sun Sat Sat Sun Mon Sat Sat	GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88) WALOA Referee Training 2 of 4: MS Mashup Games WALOA Referee Training 3 of 4: Boys Youth Game WLSA Start of Season WHSBLA: Start of Season - First Contact with HS Coaches WHSBLA: Home Game Referee Fees Due WALOA Referee Training 4 of 4: Boys Youth Game First Games for GELL-56, GELL-77, GELL-78, GELL-88 First Games for GELL-34 Daylight Savings Begins WSLA Varsity Games Begin and U11 Schedule Published First Games for GELL-K2 WSLA JV Games Begin WSLA Start of regular season youth games: U11, U13, & U15 Spring Break: Overlake Spring Break: Lake Washington SD Spring Break: Issaquah SD Spring Break: Mercer Island SD	3:30p - 5:00p 8:00a - 10:00a	Pine Lake MS Lose 1 hour of daylight in evening Overlake Eastlake, Juanita, Lake Washington, Redmond Bellevue, Newport, Sammamish, Interlake Issaquah, Liberty, Skyline Mercer Island
2	2/24/2019 2/25/2019 3/1/2019 3/2/2019 3/2/2019 3/9/2019 3/10/2019 3/11/2019 3/23/2019 3/24/2019 3/24-4/5/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019	Sat Sun Mon Fri Sun Sat Sat Sun Mon Sat Sat	GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88) WALOA Referee Training 2 of 4: MS Mashup Games WALOA Referee Training 3 of 4: Boys Youth Game WLSA Start of Season WHSBLA: Start of Season - First Contact with HS Coaches WHSBLA: Home Game Referee Fees Due WALOA Referee Training 4 of 4: Boys Youth Game First Games for GELL-56, GELL-77, GELL-78, GELL-88 First Games for GELL-34 Daylight Savings Begins WSLA Varsity Games Begin and U11 Schedule Published First Games for GELL-K2 WSLA JV Games Begin WSLA Start of regular season youth games: U11, U13, & U15 Spring Break: Overlake Spring Break: Lake Washington SD Spring Break: Issaquah SD Spring Break: Mercer Island SD Spring Break: Northshore SD	3:30p - 5:00p 8:00a - 10:00a	Pine Lake MS Lose 1 hour of daylight in evening Overlake Eastlake, Juanita, Lake Washington, Redmond Bellevue, Newport, Sammamish, Interlake Issaquah, Liberty, Skyline Mercer Island Bothell, Inglemoor, North Creek, Woodinville
	2/24/2019 2/25/2019 2/25/2019 3/1/2019 3/2/2019 3/9/2019 3/10/2019 3/11/2019 3/23/2019 3/24/2019 3/24-4/5/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019	Sat Sun Mon Fri Sun Sat Sat Sun Mon Sat Sat	GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88) WALOA Referee Training 2 of 4: MS Mashup Games WALOA Referee Training 3 of 4: Boys Youth Game WLSA Start of Season WHSBLA: Start of Season - First Contact with HS Coaches WHSBLA: Home Game Referee Fees Due WALOA Referee Training 4 of 4: Boys Youth Game First Games for GELL-56, GELL-77, GELL-78, GELL-88 First Games for GELL-34 Daylight Savings Begins WSLA Varsity Games Begin and U11 Schedule Published First Games for GELL-K2 WSLA JV Games Begin WSLA Start of regular season youth games: U11, U13, & U15 Spring Break: Overlake Spring Break: Lake Washington SD Spring Break: Issaquah SD Spring Break: Mercer Island SD Spring Break: Northshore SD Spring Break: Northshore SD Spring Break: Riverview SD	3:30p - 5:00p 8:00a - 10:00a	Pine Lake MS Lose 1 hour of daylight in evening Overlake Eastlake, Juanita, Lake Washington, Redmond Bellevue, Newport, Sammamish, Interlake Issaquah, Liberty, Skyline Mercer Island Bothell, Inglemoor, North Creek, Woodinville Cedarcrest
	2/24/2019 2/25/2019 3/1/2019 3/2/2019 3/2/2019 3/9/2019 3/10/2019 3/11/2019 3/23/2019 3/24/2019 3/24-4/5/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019	Sat Sun Mon Fri Sun Sat Sat Sun Mon Sat Sat Sun	GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88) WALOA Referee Training 2 of 4: MS Mashup Games WALOA Referee Training 3 of 4: Boys Youth Game WLSA Start of Season WHSBLA: Start of Season - First Contact with HS Coaches WHSBLA: Home Game Referee Fees Due WALOA Referee Training 4 of 4: Boys Youth Game First Games for GELL-56, GELL-77, GELL-78, GELL-88 First Games for GELL-34 Daylight Savings Begins WSLA Varsity Games Begin and U11 Schedule Published First Games for GELL-K2 WSLA JV Games Begin WSLA Start of regular season youth games: U11, U13, & U15 Spring Break: Overlake Spring Break: Lake Washington SD Spring Break: Bellevue SD Spring Break: Mercer Island SD Spring Break: Mercer Island SD Spring Break: Northshore SD Spring Break: Riverview SD Spring Break: Riverview SD Spring Break: Snoqualmie Valley SD	3:30p - 5:00p 8:00a - 10:00a	Pine Lake MS Lose 1 hour of daylight in evening Overlake Eastlake, Juanita, Lake Washington, Redmond Bellevue, Newport, Sammamish, Interlake Issaquah, Liberty, Skyline Mercer Island Bothell, Inglemoor, North Creek, Woodinville
	2/24/2019 2/25/2019 2/25/2019 3/1/2019 3/2/2019 3/9/2019 3/10/2019 3/11/2019 3/23/2019 3/24/2019 3/24-4/5/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019 4/8-4/12/2019	Sat Sun Mon Fri Sun Sat Sat Sun Mon Sat Sat	GELL Rosters Due (34, 56, 77, 78, 88) WALOA Referee Training 2 of 4: MS Mashup Games WALOA Referee Training 3 of 4: Boys Youth Game WLSA Start of Season WHSBLA: Start of Season - First Contact with HS Coaches WHSBLA: Home Game Referee Fees Due WALOA Referee Training 4 of 4: Boys Youth Game First Games for GELL-56, GELL-77, GELL-78, GELL-88 First Games for GELL-34 Daylight Savings Begins WSLA Varsity Games Begin and U11 Schedule Published First Games for GELL-K2 WSLA JV Games Begin WSLA Start of regular season youth games: U11, U13, & U15 Spring Break: Overlake Spring Break: Lake Washington SD Spring Break: Issaquah SD Spring Break: Mercer Island SD Spring Break: Northshore SD Spring Break: Northshore SD Spring Break: Riverview SD	3:30p - 5:00p 8:00a - 10:00a	Pine Lake MS Lose 1 hour of daylight in evening Overlake Eastlake, Juanita, Lake Washington, Redmond Bellevue, Newport, Sammamish, Interlake Issaquah, Liberty, Skyline Mercer Island Bothell, Inglemoor, North Creek, Woodinville Cedarcrest

GELL Calendar Spring 2019

5/7/2019	Tue	GELL-78, GELL-88 Mid-Week Evening Game Possible	
5/8/2019	Wed	GELL-78, GELL-88 Mid-Week Evening Game Possible	
5/9/2019	Thu	GELL-78, GELL-88 Mid-Week Evening Game Possible	
5/11/2019	Sat	Last Regular Season Games: GELL-78, GELL-88	
5/12/2019	Sun	GELL-78, GELL-88 League Standings Updated	
5/14/2019	Tue	WSLA: HS Semi Final Games	Starfire, Tukwila
5/17/2019	Fri	WSLA: HS Championship Game and Future Champions Event	Starfire, Tukwila
5/18/2019	Sat	Last Regular Season Games: GELL-34, GELL-56, and GELL-77	
5/18/2019	Sat	GELL-88 Quarter-Finals (top 8 teams)	Location determined by Home teams
5/22/2019	Wed	GELL-88 Semi-Finals (top 4 teams)	Location determined by Home teams
5/25/2019	Sat	GELL 56 Honor, 78 Honor, 78 Championship	Starfire, Tukwila
5/25/2019	Sat	WHSBLA: HS Championship Games	Starfire, Tukwila
5/27/2019	Mon	Memorial Day	
5/27/2019	Mon	GELL: Official Spring Season End Date	End of player limit to 1 lacrosse team
6/1/2019	Sat	WSLA: End of Season Jamboree - Youth	Starfire, Tukwila
6/8/2019	Sat	WSLA: Spring Membership Meeting	SPU